

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO.21679 OF 2011 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.2032 OF 2011

S.P.PRASANNA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 24/02/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s) Mr Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to the facts of this case, although we are not inclined to allow the petitioner's prayer for grant of bail at this stage, let the hearing of the appeal be expedited, so that the same can be disposed of expeditiously.

The criminal miscellaneous petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar