

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 2032/2011

S.P.PRASANNA

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

RESPONDENT(S)

(CRL.M.P. 67092 IN CRL.A.NO.2032/2011 IS TO BE LISTED ON 22.1.2018  
SUBJECT TO CURING OF DEFECTS.)

Date : 22-01-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Luv Kumar, Adv.  
for M/S. Devasa & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Appeal is admitted.

Hearing expedited.

List the appeal for final disposal along with  
all pending applications in the month of April, 2018.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

AR-cum-PS

[ASHA SONI]

BRANCH OFFICER